OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office 3117302			
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
HOME, William	Name: GRAND HALL ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.			
	Internal Address:			
	994-			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	→			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Fl. 8-1, No. 298 Rueiguang Road, Neihu			
Execution Date(s) October 31, 2005	.			
Assignment Merger	011			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taipei			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
005 NGEBREN1 00000022 29241815				
21 40.00 OP				
\				
Additional numbers a	ittached? │ Yes レNo			
				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leong C. LEI	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leong C. LEI Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leong C. LEI	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leong C. LEI Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leong C. LEI Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Leong C. LEI Internal Address: Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd. City: Walnut Creek	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leong C. LEI Internal Address: Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd. City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:94598	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Leong C. LEI Internal Address: Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd. City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:94598 Phone Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leong C. LEI Internal Address: Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd. City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:94598	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Leong C. LEI Internal Address: Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd. City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:94598 Phone Number:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leong C. LEI Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Leong C. LEI Internal Address: Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd. City: Walnut Creek State: CA Zip:94598 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017191 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNM	ENT, made this _	31 s t	day of	October	, 20 05	by		
(1) William	HOME		·	(2)		·		
	red to as the assign						Neihu,	
(2)		witnesseth: W	HEREAS,	the said ASSIC	GNOR/S has/ha	ve invented/ov	ned certain	Taiwan
new and useful _	design	- <u> </u>	entitle	ed EXTRUD	ED ALUMINUM	GIRDER		
	and se	et forth in an a	pplication	for Letters Pate	ent of			_
, executed :	simultaneously her	ewith and WI	HEREAS. (1) GRAND H	ALL ENTERPR	RISE CO.,	LTD.	_
	(2)						
(3)				(4)				
(hereinafter referi	red to as the ASSIC	GNEE/S), (1)	GRAND H	IALL ENTER	PRISE CO.,	LTD.		
(2)	·····	(3)					
(4)				, having	his/their resider	nces/s at (1) $\underline{\mathbf{F}}$	1.8-1, No	o. 298,
Rueiguang R	Road, Neihu, '	Taipei, T	aiwan (2)				
(3)				(4)	 			
are desirous of ac	quiring the entire r	ight, title and	interest in	and to said inv	entions and said	l application fo	or Letters	
Patent of	, and in	and to any Le	etters Patent	or Patents,		o	r foreign,	
to be obtained the	erefore and thereon	:						
NOW, THEREFO	ORE, TO ALL WH	OM IT MAY	CONCERN	I: Be it known	that in consider	ation of the pa	yment by	
ASSIGNEE/S to	ASSIGNOR/S of the	he sum corres	ponding to	Ten Dollars (\$	10.00), the rece	ipt of which is	hereby	
acknowledged, an	nd for other good a	nd valuable co	onsideration	ı. ASSIGNOR	S hereby sell/s	and transfer/s	to	
ASSIGNEE/S the	full and exclusive	right, titled a	nd interest	to said inventio	on and all Letter	s Patent of		
to be obtained the	erefore on said appl	lication or any	continuati	on, division, re	enewal, substitu	te or reissue th	ereof for the	:
full term or terms	for which the sam	e may be grar	ited.					
ASSIGNOR/S he	reby covenant/s that	at no assignm	ent sale, agi	reement of enc	umbrance has/h	ave been or w	ill be made c	or
entered into which	h would conflict w	ith this assign	ment and sa	ale:				
ASSIGNOR/S fur	rther covenant/s tha	at ASSIGNEE	S/S will, upo	on its/their req	uest, be provide	d promptly wit	th all	
pertinent facts and	d documents relation	ng to said app	lication, sai	d invention an	d said Letters Pa	atent as may be	e known and	I
accessible to ASS	IGNOR/S and will	l testify as to t	he same in	any interferen	ce or litigation r	elated thereto	and will	
promptly execute	and deliver to ASS	SIGNEE/S or	its/their leg	al representativ	ve any and all pa	apers, instrume	ent or	
affidavits required	d to apply for, obta	in, maintain a	nd enforce	said applicatio	n, said inventio	n and said Lett	ers Patent	
which may be nec	essary or desirable	e to carry out	the purpose	s hereof.				
IN WITNESS WE	HEREOF, have her	eunto set han	d and seal th	1is3*	st day	of Oct. 20	05	
SIGNATURE:) and	_					
ASSIGNOR: (1)_	William HON	Æ		(2)				_
	wink)	Men	~ 0 -					
ASSIGNEE/S(1)_	William HON	Œ (Presid	lent)	(2)				-
	For: GRAND	HALL ENTE	ERPRISE	co., ltd.				
(3)				(4)				

RECORDED: 11/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 017191 FRAME: 0944